
1

2

3

4

5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26

28

29
30
31

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62
63
64
65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S

NAMIBIAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WEEKLY MARKET REPORT #19.19
13 May - 17 May 2019

MARKET STATISTICS

Index:

Today  C
h

a
n

g
e

 

Index 

Previous

Free Float 

Market 

capitalization 

(N$ mill)

 Volume 

Traded 

(shares) 

 Value 

Traded: (N$)  T
o

ta
l 

d
e

a
ls

 Actual 

Div Yield 

%

15-May-19

Local (N099) 631.36 (0.76)         632.12 12,884                        296,509              4,832,172             25       3.45%

Reporting Period Change -0.12%

High in 2019 635.16

Low in 2019 616.66

Movement since 31 December 2018 1.59% 621.48 Local Year to date 9,568,686           309,358,978         339     

High in 2018 635.70

Low in 2018 599.65

Basic Materials (N510) 345.81              8.58          337.23            207,834                      36,044                12,667,346           9         3.53%

2.54%

Industrials (N520) 385.39 (1.74)         387.13 26,801                        70                       8,914                    2         3.63%

-0.45%

Consumer Goods (N530) 978.77 (13.47)       992.24 11,693                        32,725                995,936                3         3.37%

-1.36%

Health Care (N540) 37.92 (0.59)         38.51 23,220                        1,220                  75,945                  2         2.24%

-1.53%

Consumer Services (N550) 2,606.04 (65.62)       2,671.66 111,275                      25,800                1,928,620             6         3.34%

-2.46%

Telecommunications (N560) 241.01              (8.87)         249.88            287                             5,520                  58,457                  3         0.00%

-3.55%

Financials (N580) 536.38              (19.72)       556.10            884,473                      690,674              25,775,173           51       4.63%

-3.55%

Overall (N098)         1,338.92 (24.17)             1,363.09 381,110                      792,053              41,510,392           76       4.17%

Reporting Period Change -1.77% 495,544              36,678,220           51       

High in 2019 1,409.63

Low in 2019 1,268.40

Movement since 31 December 2018 2.46% 1,306.76

High in 2018 1,460.44

Low in 2018 1,211.35

JSE All Share Index (ALSH)       56,183.20 -1.05%     56,780.80 

Reporting Period Change  Overall Year to date 50,305,920         3,165,696,352      1,959  

High in 2019 59,544.80      

Low in 2019 51,264.10        

Movement since 31 December 2018 6.53% 52,736.90       

High in 2018 61,684.80      

Low in 2018 50,434.40        

ETF (Exhange Traded Funds) ETF Year to date 884,092              142,314,723         22       

DevX (Development Capital Board) DevX Year to date 1,107,220           218,754                2         

Year to date (Overall+ETF+DevX) Year to date 52,297,232         3,308,229,829      1,983  

NAMIBIAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WEEKLY MARKET REPORT 

Call Johene Saal at the NSX on +264 61 227647 if there are any transmission problems. 15-May-19 Millions N$ Millions Millions N$ Millions

Share 

Code

N
o

ti
c

e
s

NSX end of day 

Price

NSX Previous

Close 

 Traded

Volume 

 Week's 

total

Value 

#
 D

e
a

ls

Bid Ask

Actual Div 

Yield %

 Total # of 

shares in 

issue 

 Market 

Cap

 By total 

shares in 

issue 

 Free

 Float Shares 

 Market 

Cap 

By 

free float 

C
h

a
n

g
e

 

in
 N

$

%
a

g
e

c
h

a
n

g
e

Basic Materials

Sector - Industrial Metals

Anglo-American plc ANM A,CE 360.27            350.25                        36,044                12,667,346           9         -              -              3.92            1,405          506,348      526             189,627      10.02 2.9%

Sector - Mining

Paladin Energy Limited PDN  0.46                0.46                            -                      -                        -      -              -              -              1,420          653             1,207          555             0.00 0.0%

B2Gold Corporation B2G  38.13              38.06                          -                      -                        -      -              -              -              385             14,670        385             14,670        0.07 0.2%

Sector - Chemicals

Afrox AOX 22.00              22.86                          -                      -                        -      -              -              3.42            343             7,543          136             2,982          (0.86) -3.8%

Industrials

Sector - General Industrials

Barloworld Limited BWL A,C 126.44            127.01                        70                       8,914                    2         -              -              3.63            213             26,893        212             26,801        (0.57) -0.4%

Consumer Goods

Sector - Beverages

Namibia Breweries NBS CE 48.43              48.44                          17,424                843,844                2         -              48.43          1.03            207             10,002        103             5,001          (0.01) 0.0%

Sector - Food Processors

Bidvest Namibia Limited BVN C 9.94                9.94                            15,301                152,092                1         8.01             -              1.51            212             2,107          51               506             0.00 0.0%

Clover Industries Limited CLN TS 22.57              22.65                          -                      -                        -      -              -              3.40            192             4,331          156             3,517          (0.08) -0.4%

Sector - Food Producers

Oceana Group Limited OCG CE 73.67              76.10                          -                      -                        -      -              -              5.51            136             9,984          36               2,669          (2.43) -3.2%

Health Care

Sector - Health Care Providers

Mediclinic International Plc MEP 62.22              63.20                          1,220                  75,945                  2         -              -              2.24            737             45,871        373             23,220        (0.98) -1.6%

Consumer Services

Sector - General Retailers

Nictus Holdings - Nam NHL 1.60                1.60                            -                      -                        -      -              1.60            7.50            53               86               16               26               0.00 0.0%

Truworths TRW A 71.81              74.53                          25,170                1,818,027             4         -              -              5.67            443             31,794        428             30,744        (2.72) -3.6%

Sector - Food & Drug Retailers

Shoprite Holdings SRH 171.03            174.51                        630                     110,593                2         -              -              2.47            591             101,137      471             80,505        (3.48) -2.0%

Financials

Sector - Banks

Capricorn Investment Group Ltd   CGP 16.05              16.05                          127,094              2,039,888             11       15.86           16.05          3.74            519             8,333          104             1,675          0.00 0.0%

Firstrand FST 65.80              69.50                          74,493                5,099,965             5         -              -              4.18            5,609          369,104      3,175          208,913      (3.70) -5.3%

FirstRand Namibia Ltd FNB 40.14              40.28                          27,738                1,113,652             3         -              40.10          5.08            268             10,741        64               2,578          (0.14) -0.3%

Nedbank Group Limited NBK 265.92            273.80                        430                     116,632                2         -              -              5.28            497             132,176      398             105,741      (7.88) -2.9%

Standard Bank Group SNB 194.56            203.60                        35,295                7,114,434             6         -              -              4.87            1,619          314,967      1,274          247,847      (9.04) -4.4%

Sector - Nonlife Insurance

Santam Limited SNM 323.95            324.59                        2,374                  760,945                3         -              -              3.21            115             37,297        41               13,397        (0.64) -0.2%

Sector - Life Insurance

MMI Holdings Limited MIM 17.54              17.90                          171,755              3,108,495             4         -              -              1.94            1,497          26,266        1,008          17,677        (0.36) -2.0%

Old Mutual Ltd OMM A 22.41              23.26                          53,900                1,235,487             3         -              -              5.18            4,942          110,751      4,179          93,651        (0.85) -3.7%

Sanlam Limited SLA 75.44              76.82                          31,418                2,418,556             4         -              -              4.04            2,343          176,781      1,824          137,607      (1.38) -1.8%

Sector - Real Estate

Oryx Properties Limited ORY 20.19              20.19                          14,114                284,824                3         -              20.19          7.17            87               1,763          87               1,763          0.00 0.0%

Vukile Property Fund Limited VKN A 20.41              20.90                          50,605                1,032,504             1         -              -              8.48            956             19,517        825             16,833        (0.49) -2.3%

Sector - General Financial

Astoria Investments Ltd ARO A ● 2.88                2.84                            -                      -                        -      -              -              123             354             123             354             0.04 1.4%

Bravura Holdings Ltd CMB ● 1.58                1.42                            -                      -                        -      -              -              346             547             3                 5                 0.16 11.3%

Investec Limited IVD A 90.45              88.28                          12,140                1,110,376             4         -              -              4.92            319             28,845        301             27,201        2.17 2.5%

Letshego Holdings (Namibia) Ltd LHN 3.80                3.79                            89,318                339,415                2         -              3.81            6.17            500             1,900          110             418             0.01 0.3%

Namibia Asset Management Limited NAM A 0.64                0.64                            -                      -                        -      -              -              11.72          200             128             104             67               0.00 0.0%

PSG Konsult Limited KFS A,CE 10.00              10.00                          -                      -                        -      -              -              2.01            1,367          13,673        399             3,988          0.00 0.0%

Stimulus Investments Limited - Pref SILP A 121.29            121.29                        -                      -                        -      -              -              5                 564             5                 564             0.00 0.0%

Tadvest Limited NM TAD A 13.08              12.80                          -                      -                        -      -              -              52               674             -              -                  0.28 2.2%

Trevo Capital Limited TRVP ● 13.00              13.00                          -                      -                        -      -              -              316             4,114          -              -                  0.00 0.0%

Trustco Group Holdings Limited - Par valueTUC 8.40                7.90                            -                      -                        -      -              -              1.05            974             8,184          499             4,193          0.50 6.3%

Sector - Technology Hardware 

& Equipment

Nimbus Infrastructure Ltd NUSP A,C 10.59              10.98                          5,520                  58,457                  3         -              10.59          29               304             27               287             (0.39) -3.6%

Number of listed shares 35 2,346.69         2,369.44                     792,053              41,510,392           76       119.34 29,021        2,028,401   18,650        1,265,583   

NAMIBIAN STOCK EXCHANGE: ETF REPORT

Call Johene Saal at the NSX on +264 61 227647 if there are any transmission problems. Millions N$ Millions Millions N$ Millions

Exchange Traded Products

Exchange Traded Funds

AfricaPalladium Debs NM ENXPLD 186.32            187.53                        -                      -                        -      -              -              13               2,448          13               2,448          (1.21) -0.6%

New Gold Issuer Ltd nm NGNGLD A 173.09            172.87                        -                      -                        -      -              -              60               10,382        60               10,382        0.22 0.1%

NewGold Palladium ETF NGNPLD 185.92            187.16                        19,000                3,558,890             1         -              -              8                 1,522          8                 1,522          (1.24) -0.7%

New Gold Platinum ETF N NGNPLT A 115.23            119.00                        53,000                6,314,378             1         -              -              105             12,053        105             12,053        (3.77) -3.2%

Satrix MSCI EMG Markets NM SXNEMG A 38.22              38.73                          -                      -                        -      -              -              12               477             12               477             (0.51) -1%

Satrix MSCI World Feeder NM SXNWDM A 40.52              39.58                          -                      -                        -      -              -              39               1,595          39               1,595          0.94 2%

Satrix Nasdaq 100 Prtf NM SXNNDQ A 61.02              59.30                          -                      -                        -      -              -              6                 373             6                 373             1.72 3%

Satrix S&P 500 Feeder NM SXN500 40.76              39.65                          -                      -                        -      -              -              14               578             14               578             1.11 3%

Number of ETF's 8 841.08            843.82                        72,000                9,873,268             2         258             29,428        258             29,428        

NAMIBIAN STOCK EXCHANGE: DevX REPORT

DevX (Development Capital Board)

Bannerman Resources Limited BMN E  0.47                0.47                            -                      -                        -      -              -              847             398             593             279             0.00 0.00

Closing price as on ASX 0.048 0.047 0.001 2.0%

Celsius Resources Limited CER  0.29                0.22                            -                      -                        -      -              -              702             204             625             181             0.07 0.32

Closing price as on ASX 0.030 0.022 0.008 34.5%

Deep Yellow Limited DYL E  3.40                3.51                            -                      -                        -      -              -              195             664             146             498             (0.11) (0.03)

Closing price as on ASX 0.346 0.350 -0.004 -1.2%

Forsys Metals Corp FSY E  2.07                2.02                            -                      -                        -      -              -              97               201             97               201             0.05 0.02

Closing price as on TSX 0.196 0.190 0.006 3.2%

Marenica Energy Limited MEY E  0.94                1.00                            -                      -                        -      -              -              150             141             150             141             (0.06) (0.06)

Closing price as on ASX 0.096 0.100 -0.004 -4.1%

-                      -                        -      1,992          1,607          1,611          1,300          

Shares on Dev X 5

Translated from CAD to NAD using OANDA  10.58              10.66                          0.072 0.7%

Translated from AUD to NAD using OANDA  9.83                10.03                          0.201 2.0%

Translated from GBP to NAD using OANDA x 18.23              18.69                          0.456 2.4%

Translated from USD to NAD using OANDA 14.22              14.37                           0.143 1.0%

Translated from MUR to NAD using OANDA ● 0.39                0.40                            0.005 1.3%

 Market 

Cap

 by total 

shares 

in issue 

 Free

 Float

Actual not 

Banded 

 Market 

Cap 

by 

free float C
h

a
n

g
e

 

in
 N

$

%
a

g
e

c
h

a
n

g
e

 Traded

Volume 

 Week,s

total

Value  #
 D

e
a

ls
 

Bid Ask

 Total # 

of shares in 

issue 

Share 

Code N
o

ti
c

e
s

 NSX

end of day 

Price  

 NSX

Previous

Close  


