	В	С	D	E	F	G	н		J	К	L	М	N	0	P	Q	R	s
1 2	NAMIBIAN STOCK 13 May - 17 May 2019	EXCI	HANGE:	WEEK	LYMAR	KET REPO	₹ <i>T</i>	#19.19										
3						Free Float												
			Index:	Change	Index	Market capitalization	Volume Traded	Value	Total	Actual Div Yield								
4 5	MARKET STATISTICS	(N099)	Today 631.36		Previous 632.12	(NS mill)	(shares)	Traded: (N\$)	F #	% 15-May-19								
5 6 7	Reporting Period Change High in 2019	(1000)	635.16	-0.12%	- COLIZ	12,004	230,000	4,002,172	- 20	2434								
9 10 11	Low in 2019 Movement since 31 December 201	18	616.66	1,59%	621.46	Local Year to date	9,568,686	309 358 978	339									
12	High in 2018 Low in 2018 Basic Materials	(N510)	635.70 599.65 345.81	0.50	337.23	207,834	35,044	12,667,346	9	3.53%								
13 14 15	Industrials	(N520)	385.39	2.54% (1.74)	387.13	26,801	70	8,914	2	3.63%								
16 17	Consumer Goods	(N530)	978.77	(13.47)	992.24	11,693	32,725	995,936	3	3.37%								
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Health Care	(N540)	37.92	(0.59)	38.51	23,220	1,220	75,945	2	2.24%								
21 22 23	Consumer Services Telecommunications	(N550) (N560)	2,606.04	(65.62) -2.46% (6.87)	2,671.66	111,275	25,800	1,928,620	5	3.34%								
24 25	Financials	(N580)	536.38	-3.55% (19.72)	556.10	884,473	590,574	25,775,173	51	4.63%								
28	Overall	(N098)	1,338.92	(24.17)	1,363.09	381,110	792,053	41,510,322	76	4.17%								
28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Reporting Period Change High in 2019 Low in 2019		1,409.63	-1.77%			425,544	36,676,220	51									
32 33	Movement since 31 December 201 High in 2018 Low in 2018	-	1,460.44	2.46%	1,306.76													
35 36 37 38 39	JSE All Share Index Reporting Period Change	(ALSH)	56,183.20	-1.05%	56,780.80	Overall Year to date	50,305,920	3,165,696,352	1,959									
37 38 39	High in 2019 Low in 2019 Movement since 31 December 201		59,544.80 51,264.10	6.53%	57 776 90													
40 41	Movement since 31 December 201 High in 2018 Low in 2018		61,684.80 50,434.40															
40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47																		
45 46	ETF (Exhange Traded Funds)					ETF Year to date	884,092	142,314,723	22									
4/ 48 49				E					E									
48 49 50 51 52 53 54	DevX (Development Capital Board)			Ē		DevX Year to date	1,107,220	218,754	2	H								
53 54	Year to date (Overall+ETF+DevX)					Year to date	52,297,232	3,305,229,829	1,983									
55 56	NAMIBIAN STOC	K FY	HANGE	· WEE	KI Y MA	RKET DEP	DRT		F									
57 58	DIAN STUC	EX(	MINGE	****	L I WIA	WEI KEP												
59	ual Johane Saal at the NSX on +254	61 227647	g there are any tra	enamission on	olems.			Week's				изу-19	Millions Total # of	NS Millions Cap By total	Millora	NS Millions Market Cap By	2	
60 61		Share Code	Worke		NSX end of day Price	NSX Previous Close	Traded Volume	total Value	r Death	Bid	Ask	Actual Div Yield %	shares in issue	Cap By total shares in issue	Free Float Shares	By free float	Change n NS	Nage
62 63 64	Basic Materials Sector - Industrial Metals Anglo-American plc																	
66	Sector - Mining	ANM	A,CE		360.27	350.25	35,044	12,667,346	9			3.92	1,405	505,348	526	189,627	10.02	2.9%
67 68	Paladin Energy Limited BZGold Corporation	PDN B2G		ţ	0.46 38.13	0.46 38.06	- :	- 1	÷				1,420	653 14,670	1.207 385	555 14,670	0.00	0.0%
	Sector - Chemicals Afrox	AOX		E	22.00	22.8F	E =		E	Ħ	Ħ	3.47	343	7,543	136	2,982	(0.85)	-3.6%
72 73	Industrials																	
74 75	Sector - General Industrials Barloworld Limited	BWL	A,C		125.44	127.01	70	8,914	2	-	-	3.63	213	26,893	212	26,801	(0.57)	-0.4%
77 78	Consumer Goods Sector - Beverages																	
79 80 81	Nambia Breweries  Sector - Food Processors	NBS	CE		48.43	45.44	17,424	843,844	2		45.43	1.03	207	10,002	103	5,001	(0.01)	0.0%
82 83	Bidvest Nambis Limited Clover Industries Limited	BWN CLN	C TS		9.94 22.57	9.94 22.65	15,301	152,092	. 1	8.01	-	1.51	212 192	2,107 4,331	51 156	505 3,517	0.00 (0.05)	0.0%
84 85 86	Sector - Food Producers		-															
87 88	Oceans Group Limited Health Care	ocs	CE.		73.67	76.10			Ė		_	3.51	136	9,984	36	2,569	(2.43)	-3.2%
90	Sector - Health Care Providers Mediclinic International Pic	MEP			62.22	63.20	1,220	75,945	2			2.24	737	45,871	373	23,220	(0.95)	-1.6%
91 92 93	Consumer Services Sector - General Retailers																	
94 95	Nictus Holdings - Nam Truworths	NHL TRW			71.81	1.60 74.53	25,170	1.818.027	- 4	_:	1.60	7.50 5.67	53 443	31.794	16 428	26 20,744	(2.72)	-2.6%
97 98	Sector - Food & Drug Retailers	***							_								(3.46)	
991	Shoorie Holdings Financials	5884			171.03	174.51	630	110,593	2			2.47	591	101.137	471	80.505	0.40	-2.0%
101 102 103	Sector - Banks Capricom Investment Group Ltd	CGP			16.05	16.05 69.50	127,094	2,039,888	11	15.86	16.05	3.74	519 5,609	8,333	104	1,675 208,913	0.00	0.0%
104 105 106	Firstrand FirstRand Nambis Ltd Nedbank Group Limited	FST FNB NBK			65.80 40.14 265.92	40.28 273.80	74,493 27,738 430	5,099,965 1,113,652 116,632	3 2		40.10	5.08	268 497	369,104 10,741 132,176	3,175 64 398	2,578 105,741	(3.70) (0.14) (7.86)	-0.3%
106 107 108	Standard Bank Group	SNB			194.56	203.60	35,295	7,114,434	6		-	4.57	1,619	314,967	1,274	247,847	(9.04)	4.4%
109	Sentern Limited	SNM			323.95	324.59	2,374	760,945	3	-	-	3.21	115	37,297	41	13,397	(0.64)	-0.2%
111 112 113	Sector - Life Insurance MMI Holdings Limited Old Mutual Ltd	MM			17.54 22.41	17.90 23.26	171,755 53,900	3,105,495 1,235,487	4	-	-	1.94	1,497	26,266 110,751	1,008	17,677	(0.35)	-2.0%
114 115	Sanlam Limited	SLA			75.44	76.82	31,418	2,418,556	4			4.04	2,343	176,781	1,824	137,607	(1.38)	-1.8%
116 117 118	Sector - Real Estate  Cryx Properties Limited  Vukile Property Fund Limited	ORY	<b>.</b>		20.19	20.19 20.90	14,114	284,824 1,032,504	3		20.19	7.17 8.48	87 956	1,763	87 825	1,763	0.00	0.0%
119	Sector - General Financial		Ê				30,605	1,024,004	Ė		Ė	8.46						
	Astoria Investments Ltd Bravura Holdings Ltd Invester Limited	ARO CMB IVD	^	÷	2.88 1.58 90.45	2.84 1.42 88.28		1110.75	Ė			10-	123 346 319	354 547 28,845	123 3 301	354 5 27.201	0.04 0.16 2.17	1.4% 11.3% 2.5%
124 125	Letshego Holdings (Namibis) Ltd Namibis Asset Management Limited	LHN	Â		3.80 0.64	3.79 0.64	89,318	339,415			3.81	6.17 11.72	500 200	1,900 128	110 104	415 57	0.01 0.00	0.3%
126	PSG Konsult Limited Stimulus Investments Limited - Pref Tadvest Limited NM	SEP TAD	A,CE A		10.00 121.29 13.08	10.00 121.29 12.80			Ė			2.01	1,367 5 52	13,673 564 674	399 5	3,988 564	0.00	0.0% 0.0% 2.2%
129 130 131	Trevo Capital Limited  Trustco Group Holdings Limited - Pa	TRVP		•	13.08 13.00 8.40	13.00 7.90			E			1.05	316 974	574 4,114 8,184	499	4,193	0.25 0.00 0.50	0.0%
122	Sector - Technology Hardware & Equipment								L									
133 134 135	Nimbus Infrastructure Ltd  Number of fisted shares	NUSP	A,C		10.59	10.98	5,520	58,457	3		10.59		29	304	27	287	(0.22)	-3.6%
136	NAMIBIAN STOC	K EY	HANGE	FTE	2,346.69 DEDODT	2,359.44	792,053	41,510,392	76			119.34	29,021	2,028,401	18,650	1,265,583		
137	MARINDIAN STUC	7. EX	, TANGE	EIFI	CEFURI													
139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 155 155	Call Johane Saal at the NSX on +264	61 227647	if there are any ira	namission on	blems.							Milliona	NS Millions Market Cap	Millions	NS Millions Market			
142 143		Share Code	Notices		NSX end of day Price	NSX Previous Close	Traded Volume	Week,s total Value	# Deads	Bid	Ask	Total # of shares in issue	Cap by total shares in issue	Free Float Actual not Banded	Market Cap by free float	Charage in NS	aganth change	
144 145 146	Exchange Traded Products Exchange Traded Funds																	
147 148	AfricaPalladium Debs NM	ENOPLD			186.32	187.53				-	-	13	2,448	13	2,445	(1.21)	-0.5%	
149 150 151	New Gold Issuer Ltd nm NewGold Palladium ETF New Gold Platinum ETF N	NGNGLD NGNPLD NGNPLT	A .		173.09 185.92 115.23	172.87 187.16 119.00	19,000 53,000	3,558,890 6,314,378	1			80 8 105	10,382 1,522 12,053	50 8 105	1,522 12,053	0.22 (1.24) (3.77)	0.1% -0.7% -3.2%	
152 153	Satrix MSCI EMG Markets NM	SXNEMG	Â		38.22	38.73			Ė			12	477	12	477	(0.51)	-1%	
154 155	Satrix MSCI World Feeder NM Satrix Nasdaq 100 PH NM Satrix S&P 500 Feeder NM	SXNWDM SXNNDQ SXNS00	A		40.52 61.02 40.76	39.58 59.30 39.65	-	-				39 6 14	1,595 373 578	39 6 14	1,595 373 578	0.94 1.72 1.11	2% 3% 3%	
156 157 158 159	Satrix S&P 500 Feeder NM Number of ETF's	SXNSOO			40.76 841.08	39.65 843.82	72.000	9,873,268		Ė		258	29,428	255	29,428	1.31	3%	
160	NAMIBIAN STOC		CHANGE	: DevX					Ē									
161 162 163	DevX (Development Capital Board)		F	E	0.47	0.47			E		Ħ		398	593	779	0.00	0.00	
164	Bannerman Resources Limited Closing price as on ASX Celsius Resources Limited	CER			0.048	0.047			Ė			702	398	523 625	279	0.001	2.0%	
167	Closing price as on ASX  Deep Yellow Limited  Closing price as on ASX	DYL	E		0.030 3.40 0.346	0.022 3.51 0.350			Ē			195	554	145	495	0.008 (0.11) -0.004	34.5% (0.03) -1.2%	
169 170 171	Closing price as on TSX	FSY	E		0.195	2.02		_	Ŀ	<u> </u>		97	201	97	201	-0.004 0.05 0.006	3.2%	
171 172	Closing price as on 7SX Marenica Energy Limited  Closing price as on ASX	MEY	E	٠	0.196 0.94 0.096	0.190 1.00 0.100			-	Ŀ	·	150	141	150	141	(0.06) -0.004	12% (0.06) -4.1%	
172 173 174	Sharez on Dev X								Ė			1,992	1,607	1,511	1,300			
175 176 177	Translated from CAD to NAD using 0	S ANDA			10.58	10.66			E							0.072	0.7%	
178 179 180	Translated from AUD to NAD using O	MANDA		*	9.83 18.23	10.03			E							0.201	2.0%	
180	Translated from USD to NAD using C Translated from MUR to NAD using C	MODA		٠.	14.22	14.37										0.143	1.0%	